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(SHRI DALBIR SINGH) : 1,737 flats are proposed to be constructed by D.D.A. in Vasant Kunj.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) All those whose allocation stands, will get flats in Vasant Kunj/Kishangarh complex.

(d) Allotment has already started and remaining persons are likely to be made allotment by April/June, 1988,

Demolition of Houses in Delhi
4497. DR. CHANDRA SHEKHAR
TRIPATHI :

SHRI JANAK RAJ GUPTA :

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether some houses have been demolished by the demolition squad in Delhi including the Najafgarh area, during the last few montbs ;

(b) if so, the number of the houses or colonies demolished ; and the reasons for their demolition ;

(c) whether Government have not been able to check these encroachments in advance ;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and how these houses have been constructed ; and

(e) the action taken or proposed against the responsible officials ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) and (b).
264 constructions (175 rooms, 86 boundary walls and 3 shops) were demolished. These were un-authorised constructions.

(c) and (d). Thongh all advance steps to prevent unauthorised constructions are taken, yet at occasions these do take place before coming to the notice of the authorities.
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(¢) Question does not arise in view of reply at (c) and (d) above.

(English)
Restarting of TV Centre at Pij
4498. SHRI U.H. PATEL :

SHRIMATI PATEL RAMABEN
RAMIJIBHAT MAVANI :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state

(a) whether it is proposed to restart the television centre at Pij ;

(b) whether the Ahmedabad centre is likely to accept advertisement and commercials for telecast ; and

(c) if so, when and the action being taken in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI A.K. PANJA):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c¢). Doordarshan Kendra, Ahmedabad, will commence telecast of advertisements and commercials w:e.f. 1st
January, 1988.

Traffic at Goa and Revenue earned

4499. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK ;
Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) the number of passengers who travelled to and fro from Goa by Indian Airlines flights during the last three years ;

(b) the revenue earned ; and
(c) the net profit earned the}efrom ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION AND
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY
OF TOURISM (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER) :
(a) Details of passengers travelling to and from Goa daring 1984-87 is as follows :


(Rs. in crores)
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No. of passengers (in Jakhs)
1984-85 1985-86 ;986-87
To Goa 1.52 1.63 1.69
From Goa 1.48 1.57 1.68
Total 3.00 3.20 3.37
(b)
1984-85 1985-86 1986-87
Totd'Frathsvenue o 11.55 13.45 16.75

(c) Indian Airlines did not earn net profit from these operations.

High Power Transmitter at AIR Panaji

4500. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) the progress mde in the setting up of the high power transmitter of AIR
Panaji ;

(b) the salient features of the high power tragtsmitter ;

(c) the area that it will cover ; and

(d) the date by which it will be in operation ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI AKX. PANJA) :
(a) Order has been placed for procuring the transmitter equipment. The preliminary estimate for the building, required for the high power transmitter, has be¢n sanctioned.
The construction of the building is expected to start shortly.

(b) The proposed transmitter at’ Panaji would be a High Power 100 KW ttansmitter in Medium Wave Band.

(c) The area expected to be covered by the proposed high power transmitter at Panaji is 9.4 thousand sq. kilometres, which will include the entire State of Goa and parts of Karnataka and Maharashtra adjoir-
ing Goa.

(d) The proposed transmitter at Panaji is expected to be ready by March, 1990.

Construction of Wells in Goa under LR.D.P.
4501. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK :

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE b pleased to state :

(a) the total number of wells constructed in the State of Goa under LR.D.P. during the last three years ;

(b) the classification of wells and the amount spent on them ;

(c) the number of wells which colfapsed or became useless ;

(d) the performance report-of the weHs already constructed ; and

(e) the total number of wells proposed to be constructed during the financial year
1987-88 ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOP-

